
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | FEBRUARY 28, 202412

DEMAND NOTICE
�������	
�������������
����������������������������	
����������

��������������� �!��"#�$"��!���%����	
��"#���!������&��"$�&$����!"$����!��"$�"#�#�$&$!�&'�&������&$���$#"�!�(�$��"#���!����)��$�������&!���

*�
����������+���,��-�.�������+��,����/������-�0�0������������-0-����0������������,���/��+0���������+���+0.�����0�����������10����������+���������
�0�������0.0�����,���+�������������������	2	
����������3��������+������0��0��������+0.��,������0��������0������4��������-������������+��,�����
����+���0���0��1��������.���0����������0�-����������+���������+���0���������������	
2
�����������3������+0������������0�������������������������
�����������������	0��
��0�����
�	������
��
�����0���0���		��	�0������
��������
�����������������	������������
���+���0	����
/��0����		�	�
���+��	0���
,
��
/��	���-�0�0��
�	����
��-0-
�	��+���,���0����-��1
��0������0����-���
���+����
���10���+���������
��	�0����-�0�
�����
-��+���/��+�����+���
������	��0���+���
���0���0���0���
���+��0�
��	0���0�
����0�����������0���51��	�	���
	����+0�-�	������0	�	�0��������+��	0������0����
����	��6
/�.�����+��
���0����
������	�0�	
�,���-�	��.���,��/0��
��1�,���0��
���0	�������
���+�����������������	������
������������	�����������0����������������������7

Name and Address of Borrower / Co-Borrower and Guarantor and Mortgagors 
Loan Account No.,  
Nature of Facility 

and Branch

Date of 
NPA

Date of 
Demand 
Notice

Amt. due as per 
Demand Notice / as 

on date
���� ��������	���
���	���8�����9���������������	
	��:
� � ������

���
��;<<������
��;���0.�����,0���=
10��=+0��0�����0.�����,0��>���;�?�
���� ���������	�������������	��9 ��!��������������	
	��:
� � ������

���
��;<<������
��;���0.�����,0���=
10��=+0��0�����0.�����,0��>���;�?�

"!������������	�
����
	��

�����������������
�� ���������	
���
	

���������� ���������� `�������������
������	�	���������	�� �

�������!���"�#�!
�
$� %��
�	������������

Description of Immovable property mortgaged
�@�&�0,���'
��-0-��
(�)10��*����+
��##�A��
���+��##�+���

�����������	
��0,����<�B���@����	����0�1��0��0���&��+����&��&�-��������A����1���C�����
�0		�6��	&�-�� +�*����&�0���0��� ����;���0��!0���0.&���*,0&��>����������"0�����0�&�-��� ��������;��4���������0�#&��0-��7��0��!0���0��$0�7�40�.����
%&	��&0&-0���/����,�� ������������	
������

�
��
������������������
����	
�����
C��+���,���0����1����+��,����/���	�0����+���������10���	��	��	������
	�����*��+���0�������+�	����������+�����	�0����-�0*�������-��+���/��+�����+���
������	���+������1��	���	����+0�-�	���51��	�	�������+�������0����-�/+��+�/��	+0���,��0����,�����������������+��	��������������	����������-�,���������*�����
����0���-�1�		�		�������0���	�����-��+��	�������0		������������0���������	��0	�����+����	��0������	�@�����	��
4��0	��������+0��0	�1���	������������ �����+��!�������	0�����0���&����	������������"��0���0��#		��	�0���$������*�������!��������%�����	��#����&��&��
0����������0���1��+�,��������*���0�	������-�,��/0�����	0������0	�������+��/�	����+��0����	0���	�������0		���/��+����1�����/����������	��������+��'0����
#��������0.�����������+��	0���	�������,������	+0�����.�����+��1��0��1��.�	���	�0	��0�����/��������	�������&?�����+��!#&"#$!%�#���0��(���0�����+�����-0��
1��.�	��������+�	���-0����4��0	��������+0��0	�1���	�,)	��������B �����+��	��������������+��#��������+�����	�����+��'0�����-��+���/��+�0�����	�	���+0�-�	�0���
�51��	�	����������,���+��,����'���*
2
+�����,��-��3�-����0����������������+��'0���0��0�����*��,�������+���0�����5�������	0�����+��	�������0		���
	+0�������,��	����,���+��'0���0����������+���	��1�	+0���,���0����,��'0�������	0�������+��	0���	�������0		���

   	�()
�
��� .�&B��&�&�&>� (�������	
��D��	�
��!�� ���0���0� �Saraswat Co-operative Bank Limited

�������/��0�01���/����������� �/�!
"#$.%������������	
�	����������	�����������������������������	���������

��
������ �&'(()�(2((�!('(�"�!('2�"�!('#�"�!(!!
(Scheduled Bank)

 
 
 
 

K.E.M. HOSPITAL, PAREL 
KEMH/5185/AEME/Dated : 27.02.2024 

E-tender notice 

Sd/- 
PRO/3101/ADV/2023-24 DEAN (KEMH)

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

DEPARTMENT :- DEPARTMENT KEM Hospital
BID INVITTAION NO. :- Bid No. 2024_MCGM_1016148
SUBJECT :- Upgradation of Seminar Hall of Clinical Hematology 

Department in KEM Hospital
SALE OF THE BID :- DATE 28.02.2024 on 16.00 Hrs.

TO DATE 06.03.2024 on 16.00 Hrs.
WEB SITE :- https://portal.mcgm.gov.in  

https://www.mahatenders.gov.in
A) CONTACT OFFICER :- Asst Engineer ( M & E ) KEM
B) NAME :- Mrs. Manisha Jadhav /Mr. Ketan Gawade
C) TELEPHONE :- 02224107768/7457
D) Email ID :- ae02me.kem@mcgm.gov.in

PUBLIC NOTICE 
The South India Paper Mills Ltd. Regd. Office chikkayana chatra, 
Nanjangud, Karnatka-571301. We Ranjeet Kaur Sachdeva 85 
Hardeep singh Sachdev residing 15D Mini land Tank Road, Bhandup 
(W), Mumbai-400078 the registered under mentioned shares held in 
the above company. 

Notice is hereby given that the shares certificate in respect said shares 
have been lost/untraceable /mislaid and we have applied to the 
Company to issue duplicate Certificates. 

Any person having claim in respect of the said Equity shares, should 
lodge such claim with company at its registered office within 15 days 
from this date, else company will proceed to issue duplicate 
certificates without any further delay/information. 

Date : 28.02.2024 Mrs. Ranjeet Kaur Sachdeva 
Place : Mumbai Mr. Hardeep Singh Sachdev

Folio Certificate No of Distinctive -Distinctive 
No No Shares From To 

SIP007697 3961 100 2838501 2838600 

 4587 100 2901101 2901200 

 4835 100 2925901 2926000 

 5312 100 2973601 2973700 

 5681 100 3010501 3010600 

 5682 100 3010601 3010700 

 5683 100 3010701 3010800 

 6403 100 3082701 3082800 

 7573 100 3199701 3199800 

 7603 100 3202701 3202800 

 8707 100 3313101 3313200 

 9028 100 3345201 3345300 

 9038 100 3346201 3346300 

 9463 100 3388701 3388800 

 9706 100 3413001 3413100 

 9707 100 3413101 3413200 

 10945 100 3536901 3537000 

 11177 100 3560101 3560200 

 12225 100 3664901 3665000 

 12238 100 3666201 3666300 

 26487 2000 7245669 7247668 

500834 4000 7935828 7939827 

 
 
 
 
 

The Federal Bank Ltd., G 09 Centurion Shopping Complex,  
Plot No. 88-91 Sector 19A, Nerul (East), Navi Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, Thane, Maharashtra-400706 
E-mail : nri@federalbank.co.in 

PUBLIC NOTICE  
GOLD AUCTION 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and the account 
holders in particular that e-auction of the pledged gold ornaments in 
the below mentioned account/s will be conducted by Federal Bank 
Ltd., on 15-03-2024 through online portal, https://gold.samil.in. 
Interested buyers may log on to the auction portal sor contact the 
Bank at 02227709950 for further information. In case e-auction is not 
materialised for any reason on the date mentioned above, with 
respect any or all items of the pledged ornaments, Bank shall be 
conducting private sale of the items on any subsequent date/s 
without further notice. 

Sd/- 
Place : Nerul Authorised Officer  
Date : 27-02-2024 For The Federal Bank LTD.

Branch Name Loan account Number
NERUL 17586100061174
NERUL 17586100060713
NERUL 17586100061745
NERUL 17586100062487
NERUL 17586100063279

Notice is hereby given to public that  the property Described in 
the schedule in possession is and the name of 1. SMT. Manjula 
Govind Pawar 2. SMT. Jayshree Govind Deshmukh 3. SMT. 
Kavita Dipchandr Visheshrav 4. SMT. Darshna Govind Deshmukh 
5. SMT. Harshala Govind Deshmukh 6. Shri. Amit Govind 
Deshmukh decided to sale said schedule property to my client if 
any one having any claim in respect there of by way of sale, 
exchange, Gift, Mortgage, Possession, Lease, Usages of 
whatsoever nature or otherwise are hereby requested to intimate 
to the Under signed in writing at the address mentioned below of 
any such claim accompanied with all necessary and supporting 
documents within 14 days from the publication hereof failing 
which it shall be presumed that there are no claims.

                        SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY
Village – Khaire Ambivali, Tal – Wada, Dist – Palghar

Gat No. 219, admeasuring about 0-69-00 
Gat No. 221, admeasuring about 0-12-00 
Gat No. 222, admeasuring about 0-85-00

PUBLIC  NOTICE 

OFFICE : 1ST FLR., SHOP NO. 2,  

AKANSHA  APARTMENT, BEHIND PANCHYAT 

SAMITI, WADA TAL - WADA, DIST- PALGHAR 

Sd/-

Adv. Dilip J. Pashte
Mobile : 9011289398

Place:- Wada Date:-  27/02/2024

e-TENDER NOTICE 

Main Portal : https://mahatenders.gov.in, 
MHADA Portal : https://mhada.gov.in 

Executive Engineer "F/N" Division / Mumbai Building Repairs & 
Reconstruction Board, Unit of MHADA, Sonawala Building, Gr. Floor, 
No. 8, S. A. Palav Marg, Shidewadi, Dadar (E), Mumbai-400014, is 
calling e-Tender for the 3 numbers of works online digitally signed 
tenders in form 'B-1' (Percentage Rate) from the Labour 
Co-operative Society registered with MHADA/PWD under 
appropriate class with Deputy District Registerar in Mumbai City 
District. The e-Tender will be available on the above portal. Bidding 
documents can be loaded on the website. The tender schedule as 
follows : 

Tender Documents sale and submission start from 
28/02/2024 (10:30 am) to 06/03/2024 (4:00 pm) and Technical Bid 
opening on 07/03/2023 at 4:00 pm and Financial Bid of eligible 
contractors may be opened on 11/03/2024 at 10:30am onward. 

The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all 
the tenders without assigning any reason thereof Conditional offers will 
not be accepted. 

Note. 1 Please refer detailed tender notice on website. 
Note. 2 Corrigendum / Amendments if any could be published only on 
the website. 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer "F/N" Divn., 

M. B. R. & R. Board 

MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation 
CPRO/A/278

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS 
AND RECONSTRUCTION 

BOARD 
(A MHADA UNIT)

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN 
TRUST, SHIRDI 

Post-Shirdi, Tal-Rahata, Dist-Ahmednagar,  
Pin-423109 

Phone No. (02423) 258953 / 258955, Fax - 258870 
E-mail - it.office@sai.org.in, Website : www.sai.org.in 

Tender Notice 

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi invites tenders for 
Construction of Generator Room At Sai Palkhi Niwara, 
Nighoj, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar. The tender 
details will be available on www.mahatenders.gov.in for 
downloading. For details and terms and conditions / 
minimum qualifying criteria visit our official website 
www.sai.org.in 

Tender publishing date 27/02/2024 
Tender submission end date 12/03/2024 

(Tukaram Hulwale) 
I/c Chief Executive Officer 

DGIPR 2023-24/8834

)0 /1.14/110214-0',+12-.'23,+4)-3�/204�3*320(

#$('+-.&*%+-,."*!. )',.(�.,�)$-%+*&
GaUde_Le;MM_7aEUdeK^_Qd^c`dbe\]Zd^ec[deGdX\^`c` ac`_]ea]ZeJdX_]bc^\Xc`_]e_Le2`]a]X`aU
Hbbdcbea]ZeA]L_^XdMd]ce_LeGdX\^`cVe;]cd^dbceHXcPeSYYSe^daZeR`c[eJ\Udbe8ea]Ze/e_Lec[d

GdX\^`cVe;]cd^dbceDA]L_^XdMd]cCeJ\UdbPeSYYS
3WYUOZ[ UT[ PZXZK<[ MU=ZV[ YW[ YPZ[ LNKQUO[ UV[ MZVZXSQ[ SVR[ UV[ LSXYUONQSX[ YW[ YPZ[ KZQWG[ FZVYUWVZR
?WXXWGZX9T;H[ .W7?WXXWGZX9T;[ SVR[1WXYMSMWX9T;[ YPSY[ YPZ[ KZQWG[ RZTOXUKZR[ TZONXZR[ STTZYT[ KZUVM
UFFW=SKQZ[ LXWLZXY<[ FWXYMSMZR>OPSXMZR[ YW[ YPZ[ CZONXZR[ .XZRUYWXH[ KdTab\be Hbbdcb
JdX_]bc^\Xc`_]eK^`7acde?`M`cdZeaXc`]Te`]e`cbeXaQaX`cVeabeN^\bcdde_LeKdTab\be(^_\QeN[`^cV
5`]deN^\bceBe D-KdTab\b,CPePS=UVM[KZZV[STTUMVZR[ YPZ[RZKYT[WI[ YPZ[KZQWG[FZVYUWVZR[?WXXWGZX
SQWVM[GUYP[NVRZXQ<UVM[TZONXUYUZT[UVYZXZTY[K<[ASYVS+SX[?SV+[-YRB[9A?-;[=URZ[JTTUMVFZVY[JMXZZFZVY
RSYZR[6@>E6>DED@[NVRZX[YPZ[LXW=UTUWVT[WI[YPZ[CJA8J5C/[JOYH[DEEDH[SXZ[KZUVM[TWQR[NVRZX[YPZ[LXW7
=UTUWVT[ WI[ CJA8J5C/[JOY[ SVR[ANQZT[ YPZXZNVRZX[_]e -Hbe `beR[d^de `b,Pe -Hbe `beR[ace `b,Pe a]Z
-&[acd7d^ec[d^de`b,eEab`beaU_]TeR`c[eaUUe`cbe@]_R]ea]Ze\]@]_R]eZ\dbe_]eB1OY=OSYS>W
2PZ[JNYPWXU(ZR[&IIUOZX[WI[4ZMSTNT[PST[YS+ZV[4P<TUOSQ[4WTTZTTUWV[WI[YPZ[KZQWG[RZTOXUKZR[TZONXZR
STTZYT[KZUVM[UFFW=SKQZ[LXWLZXY<[WV[Y>OBSOSYS= NVRZX[YPZ[LXW=UTUWVT[WI[YPZ[CJA8J5C/[JOY[SVR
ANQZT[YPZXZNVRZXB

N.Ae6ANH;?Ge<2eH%:N;<5eHJAeHGe2<??<&GIee
5aMde_Lec[d
4_^^_Rd^DbCPe:_F
4_^^_Rd^DbCea]Z
9_^cTaT_^DbCI

BWeHME`@aeG[`QQ`]TeHTd]XVeD4_^^_Rd^CPe
SWeN`Ua@e)d^b[`e?_ZaVaeD:_F4_^^_Rd^CeP
=We.a]baeN`Ua@e?_ZaVaeD:_F4_^^_Rd^CP
>We6[Ra]`eN`Ua@e?_ZaVaeD:_F4_^^_Rd^CPe
1WeH]@`caeN`Ua@e?_ZaVaeD:_F4_^^_Rd^C

<\cbca]Z`]Te6\db
L_^eR[`X[ec[d
bdX\^dZeabbdcbea^d
Ed`]Teb_UZI

JbWBPS>PS3PSS0W=YOFe DJ\Qddbe <]de :^_^de NRd]cVe 2_\^e ?a@[be NRd]cV
Gd7d]eN[_\ba]ZeNR_e.\]Z^dZeNRd]cVeG`*eJ\Qddbe a]ZeKa`bdeN[`^cV
<]UVCeST[WV[@E>E:>DED@[ST[LZX[VWYUOZ[NVRZX[TZOYUWV[@6[9D;[WI[CJA8J5C/[JOY
!2\^c[d^e Z\dbe _Le JbWe BP8/P88P=03W0>OFe DJ\Qddbe <]de :^_^de A`T[cV
5`]de?a@[beA`T[cVeA`T[ceN[_\ba]ZeN[^dde.\]Z^dZeG`*cVeGd7d]ea]Z
Ka`bdeG`*cVe2_\^e<]UVCeabe_]eB3OYBOSYS>"eLQNT[UVYZXZTY[SY[YPZ[OWVYXSO7
YNSQ[XSYZ[SVR[OWTYTH[OPSXMZT[SVR[Z�LZVTZT[YPZXZWV[GBZBIB[@@>E:>DED@[YUQQ
YPZ[RSYZ[WI[LS<FZVY[SVR[XZSQU(SYUWVB

2PUT[ LNKQUOSYUWV[ UT[ SQTW[ S[ IUIYZZV[ 9@0;[ RS<T)[ VWYUOZ[ YW[ YPZ[ SIWXZFZVYUWVZR[ ?WXXWGZXT>.W7
?WXXWGZXT>1WXYMSMWXT[NVRZX[ANQZT[*[SVR[:[WI[YPZ[CZONXUY<[/VYZXZTY[95VIWXOZFZVY;[ANQZTH[DEEDB[[
8WX[YPZ[RZYSUQZR[YZXFT[SVR[OWVRUYUWVT[WI[YPZ[TSQZH[LQZSTZ[XZIZX[YW[CZONXZR[.XZRUYWX)T[GZKTUYZ[UBZB
[ccQIOORRRWQdTab\bFa^XWX_MOabbdcbFc_Fa\Xc`_]W[cMU WX[ GZKTUYZ[ [ccQbIOOba^Ladb`Wa\Xc`_]F
c`Td Ŵ]dc WX[ OWVYSOY[ TZX=UOZ[ LXW=URZX[ 5[ 4XWONXZFZVY[ 2ZOPVWQWMUZT[ -YRB[JNOYUWV[ 2UMZX[ ?URRZX
CNLLWXY[3WT%[1WB%[ :@[:D$00$D*D@[�[ [:6#,0@:#0,PeAMa`UIe7`$aVWb[dccV+a\Xc`_]c`Td Ŵ]dcP
^aMQ^abaZ+a\Xc`_]c`Td Ŵ]dcPe 9 Ŵe JaMQ^abaZe 9_E`Ude 5_We �/Be 8YYYYS=S/3Pe dMa`UIe b\QF
Q_^c+a\Xc`_]c`Td Ŵ]dceEdL_^deb\EM`cc`]Tea]VeE`ZW

H%N.<J;GA6e<22;:AJ
KUaXdIe9\MEa` KdTab\beHbbdcbeJdX_]bc^\Xc`_]eK^`7acde?`M`cdZ
6acdIeS8OYSOSYS> DN^\bcdde_LeKdTab\be(^_\QeN[`^cVe5`]deN^\bceBC

==C=3+=-�I58EEDI5DFFI4DFHHI(E?HFI%GD>AG0I4E>0-+I
&?A G>IC.BBB9,I#F8;ICB99C3,77.!BB

)AG>8;IH�H*/F1GH?HCGD@<@EAI"$';I:::</F1GH?HCGD@<@EA

Aa^]dbce9_]dV
6dQ_b`ceDA96CI

:Ua`MbPe`Lea]VPeR[`X[
[a7deEdd]eQ\ceL_^F
Ra^ZeaTa`]bcec[d
Q^_Qd^cVea]Zea]V
_c[d^eZ\dbe@]_R]ec_
GdX\^dZeX^dZ`c_^ea]Z
7aU\d

5_ce#]_R]

;]bQdXc`_]e_L
K^_Qd^c`dbI

Y3OY=OSYS>eEdcRdd]e=eKW9Wec_e1eKW9W

6dca`Ube_LeGdX\^dZ
HbbdceEd`]T
;MM_7aEUdeK^_Qd^cV
R[`X[e`beEd`]Teb_UZ

K^_Qd^cVe9_^cTaTdZeEVIWeN`Ua@e)d^b[`e?_ZaVa
AZTURZVYUSQ[ 8QSY[ 3WB[ J76E,H[ 6XR[ 8QWWXH[ J[ GUVMH[ ?NUQRUVM[ 3WB[ ?DH
'UTPGSFUYXS[."C-H['ZZVS[3SMSXH[CSLYSXUTPU[4SX+H[2SVTS[4ULZQUVZ>[?A
XWSRH[&LLB[CGSLVS[3SMXUH[JMSXGSQ[AWSRH[1NQNVR[!ZTYH[1NFKSU7,EEE*E

:AJGH;e;6I GdX\^`cVe;6e'e>YYYB38108=1
Hbbdce;6e'SYYYB38B3=0=

JbWe8P/YPYYYOFeDJ\QddbeA`T[ce?a@[be5`]dcVeN[_\ba]Ze<]UVCWe

:_]caXceKd^b_]ea]Z
K[_]de5_I

9 Ŵe�_Tdb[eKaUab@a^Fe31Y0=>SS10e

?abceZacdeL_^eb\EM`bF
b`_]e_Le4`ZI

B>OY=OSYS>ec`UUe>IYYeK9

N`Mdea]Ze)d]\de_L
4`Ze<Qd]`]TI

AFH\Xc`_]O4`ZZ`]Tec[^_\T[eRdEb`cdeD[ccQbIOOba^Ladb`Wa\Xc`_]F
c`Td Ŵ]dcCe_]eB1OY=OSYS>eL^_MeBBWYYeaWMWec_eBSeQWMW

Jdbd^7deK^`XdeEdU_R
R[`X[ec[deGdX\^dZ
HbbdceR`UUe]_ceEdeb_UZ
D`]eJbWCI

JbWe8/PYYPYYYOFeDJ\QddbeA`T[cVe5`]de?a@[be<]UVC

IN THE COURT OF SMALL 
CAUSES AT MUMBAI 

R.A.E. SUIT NO. 592/953  
Of 2012 

1) Mr. ASPI JAL s/o JAL 
BEJON JAL  
age : 59 years, Occupation : 
Business 

2) Mrs. SHANAZ w/o PARVEZ 
JAL 
age : 58 years, Occupation: 
Housewife, both residing at 
Banoo Manor, Dadyseth 2nd 
Cross Lane, Chowpatty, 
Mumbai-400007  

....Plaintiffs 
V/S 

Mr. KHUSHROO RUSTOM 
DADYBURJOR 

(Deleted since deceased) 
age : 72 years, Occupation : 
Business, LAST CLAIMING TO 
Reside at : entire flat on the 2nd 
Floor of Banoo Manor, 
Dadyseth 2nd Cross Lane, 
Chowpatty, Mumbai-400007  
1b) Mrs. Gool Khushroo 

Dadyburjor - Wife  
1c) Mr. Polaad Khushroo 

Dadyburjor-Son  
1d) Mr. Peerzaad Khurshroo 

Dadyburjor-Son 
Heirs and Legal 
Representatives of 
deceased Defendant No. 1 
Residing at Flat No. 201, 
Jolly Maker Apartments No. 
11, Cuffe Parade, Opp. 
World Trade Centre, 
Mumbai-400005. 

....Defendants 
To, 
The Defendant Nos. 1(b) to 1(d) 
abovenamed, 

WHEREAS, the Plaintiff 
abovenamed has instituted the 
above suit against the 
Defendant praying therein that 
the Defendant be ordered and 
decree to hand over vacant and 
peaceful POSSESSION of the 
suit premises to the Plaintiffs or 
any of them; viz. flat 
admeasuring about 1856.75 
sq.ft. situated on the 2nd Floor 
of Banoo Manor, Dadyseth 2nd 
Cross Lane, Chow-patty, 
Mumbai-400007 having C. T. S. 
# B/7298 of Malabar Hill 
Division, & C.S. # 6A/380 which 
is bounded as under :  
ON NORTH BY : Revika 
Building  
ON SOUTH BY : Taj Kiran 
Building  
ON EAST BY : Dadyseth 2nd 
Cross lane  
ON WEST BY : Common Wall of 
Garden House Building,  
and also MESNE PROFITS be 
granted & inquiry into the same 
be held and for such other and 
further reliefs, as prayed in the 
Plaint. 

YOU are hereby summoned 
to appear beore Hon'ble Judge 
presiding in Court Room No. 23, 
1st floor, Annex Building, Small 
Causes Court, L. T. Marg, 
Mumbai-400002, in person or 
by a pleader duly instructed and 
able to answer all material 
questions relating to the suit, or 
who shall be accompanied by 
some person, able to answer all 
such questions, on the 04th 
March, 2024 at 2.45 O'Clock in 
the afternoon, to answer the 
claim; and as the day fixed for 
your appearance is appointed 
for the final disposal of the suit, 
you must be prepared to 
produce on that day all the 
witnesses upon whose 
evidence and all the documents 
upon which you intend to rely in 
support of your defence. 

Take notice that, in default of 
your appearance of the day 
before mentioned, the suit will 
be heard and determined in 
your absence. 

YOU may obtain the copy of 
the Amendement Plaint from 
the Court Room No. 23 of this 
Court. 

Given under the seal  
of the Court,  

this 5th day of February, 2024

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Date :  23.02.2024
Place :  Karjat

Sd/-
          Authorised Officer

BHARAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK (MUMBAI) LTD. 
(MULTI-STATE SCHEDULED BANK)

Central Office : "Marutagiri", Plot No. 13/9A, Sonawala 
Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063. 
Tel. : 61890088 / 61890134 / 61890083.

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Bharat Co-operative 

Bank (Mumbai) Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in 

exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 

01.11.2023 calling upon the Principal Borrower: 1) Mrs. Shama Mohd. 

Raees Khan Joint Borrower, Wife & Also Legal Heir of Late 

Mohammad Raees Khan, deceased Borrower, 2) Mast. Ayan Raees 

Khan (Minor) Son through Mother/ Natural Guardian Mrs. Shama 

Mohd. Raees Khan & Also Legal Heir of Late. Mohammad Raees 

Khan, deceased Principal borrower & 3) Mast. Shadan Raees Khan 

(Minor) Son through Mother/ Natural Guardian Mrs. Shama Mohd. 

Raees Khan & Also Legal Heir of Late. Mohammad Raees Khan, 

deceased Principal borrower to repay the amount mentioned in the 

notice being Rs.11,91,862/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Ninety One Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Sixty Two) as on 26.10.2023 within 60 days from the 

date of receipt of the said notice.

The said borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 

given to the said borrower and the public in general that the undersigned 

has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in 

exercise of powers conferred on the undersigned under section 13(4) of 

the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 23rd day of 

February of the year 2024.

The said borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby 

cautioned not to deal with the said property and any dealings with the said 

property will be subject to the charge of Bharat Co- operative Bank 

(Mumbai) Ltd. for an amount of being Rs.11,91,862/- (Rupees Eleven 

Lakh Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Two) as on 

26.10.2023 together with further interest thereon.

Flat No.305, admeasuring 623 sq. ft. built-up area, situated on the Third 

Floor of the Building known as “Shireen Villa”, constructed on piece and 

parcel of land bearing Plot No.26, Survey No.175, situate, lying and being 

at Village Mamdapur, within the limits of Mamdapur Grampanchayat, 

Taluka Karjat, District Raigad - 410101, owned by Mr. Mohammad Raees 

Khan and Mrs. Shama Mohammad Raees Khan bounded by-

East : Shireen Paradise 

West : Golden Space

North : Hill Crest

South : Dream Park

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) and
Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (54 of 2002).

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower, Co-Borrower
(s)and Mortgagor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured
Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla
Finance Limited on 28.12.2023, will be sold through E-Auction on “As is where is”, “As is what
is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 05.04.2024 for recovery of Rs.26,04,14,318.21
(Rupees Twenty Six Crore Four Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen and
Paise Twenty One Only) due and payable as on 11.08.2022 and further interest and other
expenses thereon till the date of realization due to the Secured Creditor from the Borrowers/Co-
Borrowers/ Mortgagors namely Mr. Bhagwandas Ramchandra Bhattad, RMB Event
Management Private Limited, Mrs. Prabha Bhagwandas Bhattad, Mr. Harishkumar
Ramchandra Bhattad, Mr. Harikishan Ramchandra Bhattad, Mr.Jayant Bhagwandas
Bhattad, Mrs. Jaishree Laxminarayan Bhattad, Mr. Laxminarayan Ramchandra Bhattad

The Reserve Price of the immovable property (description of which is mentioned below)
is Rs. 28,40,79,105.80 (Rupees Twenty-Eight Crore Forty Lakhs Seventy-Nine Thousand
One Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Only) and Earnest Money Deposit Amount is Rs.
2,84,07,910.58 (Rupees Two Crore Eighty-Four Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ten
and Paise Fifty-Eight Only)

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING 

ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Office : Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat-362266
Corporate Office : R-Tech Park, 10 Floor, Nirlon Complex, off Western

Expressway, Goregoan East, Mumbai- 400063

“APPENDIX- IV-A” [See proviso to Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of Security
Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

PLACE: Mumbai
DATE: 28.02.2024

Authorised Officer
(Aditya Birla Finance Limited)

Description of the immovable property
(a) All that is part and parcel of property including Car Parking 1, 2, 3 & 4, P42 and & P43 of flat
number bearing (a) All the part and parcel of Property being Flat N77 on 7th Floor total area
admeasuring 1185 Square feet built up in building known as "A.1 Apartments Cooperative Housing
Society Limited. and Garage No.1, 2 and 3 constructed on C.S.No.3 & 7 of Malabar Hill and
Cumballa Hill Division situated at 270, Walkeshwar Road, Mumbai 400006 standing in the name of
Mr. Bhagwandas Ramchandra Bhattad and Mr. Jayant Bhagwandas Bhattad.

And
(b) All the part and parcel of Property being Flat No.78 on 7th Floor total area admeasuring 1165
Square feet built up in building known as "A.1 Apartments, A.1 Apartment Cooperative Housing
Society Limited and Garage No.19 (Area 428 Square feet) constructed on C.S.No.3 & 7 of Malabar
Hill and Cumballa Hill Division situated at 270, Walkeshwar Road, Mumbai 400006 standing in the
name of Mr. Jayant Bhagwandas Bhattad and Mr. Prabha Bhagwandas Bhattad
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured
Creditor’s website i.e.
https://mortgagefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/Pages/Individual/Properties-for-
Auction-under-SARFAESI-Act.aspx or https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net


